

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 105

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “qualifications for”; in line 5, after the first “licensees” insert “and permit holders”; in the same line, strike “allowing” and substitute “requiring permit holders and”; and in the same line, after “designate” insert “at a certain time”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with “HAS” in line 13 down through “APPLICATION” in line 16 and substitute “HAS PRACTICED FULL TIME AS A CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (A)(1) OR (2) OF THIS SECTION FOR 5 OUT OF THE LAST 10 YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THE APPLICATION AND HAS PASSED THE UNIFORM PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY EXAMINATION”.